NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BILL RICHARDSON December 20,2004
Governor
Joanna Prukop
Cabinet Secretary
Latigo Petroleum, Inc.
415 West Wall - Suite 1900

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVestline County
Additional Well Information
"Work Type Code
New Drill
1 1 Well Type Code
G
1 1 Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code ^ -
P
" Ground Level Elevation
3118'
" Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
5100'
" Formation
Glorieta
" Contractor
United
"Spud Date
11/15/2004
Depth to Groundwater ^ Distancefrom nearestfresh water well
13.000'
Distance from nearest surface water
6 miles SW
Pit Liner. Synthetic GS 12 milsthick Clav C
Closed-Loop System CJ
PitVnlume-500 hhU DriliingMethod:
Frr^hWanr [53 Rrin<- f>3 ni«*l/OI-W-.H f l Ga</Air F l
21
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement EstimatedTOC
11" 8 5/8" 24 1000' 400 Surface
7 7/8" 5/2" 15.5 5100' 675 1000'
2 5 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
Drill an 11" hole to 1000', run 8 5/8" 24# J55 casing. Cement w/400 sx Class C cement + additives. WOC 12 hjs^Efer^^K'-hole
to 5100', run 5 1/2" 15.5# J55 casing. Cement w/675 sx Class C + additives. Estimated TOC 1000'. No DSpM^ined. BOP'-4>"
3C0G# ShaiTsr LWS Double, annular: Hydril GK10" x 3000psi. /A"> ''"
• „ 1 y«»»r From ^pPi^•'*,
/<V nrvT « t f J»\
b hL^'.VED Z\
\$ Hobbs */
VL OCD -7/
\«> . '•;•-/
u I hereby certify that lhe information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines H , a general perm it D , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan LJ.
. K\ t L .
OIL CONSERVATIONDIVISION
u I hereby certify that lhe information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines H , a general perm it D , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan LJ.
. K\ t L .
Approved by: ^___^__ = ^-
Printed name: Donna Frazier Title: FliM FMf-,1'WFF̂
Title: Production Analyst Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: dfrazier@latigopetro.com DEC 2 8 ?Mk
Date: 10/26/2004 Phone: (432)684-4293 Conditionsof Approval Attached D
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
PiMfictll
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District IH
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87S05
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe,NM 87505
Form C-102